10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1s

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

217

28

1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE

REC'D & FILE

-

CaseNo. 09 0C00579 1B . ALAN GLOVER

Dept.No. 1 CLERK

By,
Deputv

In The First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada
In and for Carson City

JED MARGOLIN, an individual,
Plaintiff,
V. e * DEFAVLT

OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION,

a California corporation, OPTIMA
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada
corporation, REZA ZANDIAN

aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZ]

aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN

aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI

aka G. REZA JAZI ska GHONONREZA -
ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies

Individuals 21-30,

Defendants.

On January 15, 2013, this Court entered an Order striking the General Denial of
Defendant REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA
ZANDIAN ska REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZ]I aka GHONONREZA
ZANDIAN JAZI (“Zandian™). A true and correct copy of said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit 1. Because Zandian's General Denial is stricken,' Zandian is in default for fHilure to
plead or otherwise defend as required by law. DEFAULT is therefore entered against
Defendant Zandian thi . of March, 2013.

Alan Glover
CLERK OF THE COURT

By: G GRIBBLE
DEPUTY CLERK




