1 2 3	Case No. 09 0C 00579 1B  Dept. No. I	REC'D & FILED  MALL 21. 3  Date  ALAN GLOVER CLERK  BY C. GRIBBLE  Deputy
5	In The First Judicial District Co	urt of the State of Nevada
6	In and for Carson City	
7		<b>,</b>
8	JED MARGOLIN, an individual,  Plaintiff,	
10	vs. : - · ·	<u>DEFAULT</u>
11	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION,	
12	a California corporation, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada	•
13	corporation, REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI	
14	aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI	
15	aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA	
16	ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE Individuals 21-30.	·
17	Defendants.	
19	On January 15, 2013, this Court entered an	Order striking the General Denial of
20	Defendant REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA	
21	ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA	
22	ZANDIAN JAZI ("Zandian"). A true and correct copy of said Order is attached hereto as	
23	Exhibit 1. Because Zandian's General Denial is stricken, Zandian is in default for failure to	
24	plead or otherwise defend as required by law. DEFAULT is therefore entered against	
25	Defendant Zandian this 14 day of March, 2013.	
26	4.	Alan Glover
27		CLERK OF THE COURT
28	·	BY: C. GREBLE DEPUTY CLERK
	1	